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CHAPTER 243

AN ACT to renumber 169.08; to amend 20.170 (41) ; and to create 169.08
(2) of the statutes, relating to license fees for the showing of closed
circuit or subscription telecasts of boxing matches.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.170 (41) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.170 (41) All moneys received by the athletic commission shall be
paid into the general fund within one week and are appropriated there-
from to the commission for the execution of its functions under ch. 169,
but any unencumbered balance in this appropriation on June 30 of any
year shall revert to the general fund.

SECTION 1a. 169.08 of the statutes is renumbered 169.08 (1) .

SECTION 2. 169.08 (2) of the statutes is created to read:

169.08 (2) Every person holding or showing any boxing match on
a closed circuit telecast or subscription television viewed in this state,
whether originating within this state or another state, shall furnish the
commission a written report, under oath, stating the number of tickets
sold for such showing and the amount of gross proceeds thereof, and such
other matters as the commission prescribes, and shall within 24 hours
after the showing of the contest pay to the commission a license fee of 5
per cent of its total gross receipts from the sale of tickets for the show-
ing of such match.

SECTION 3. This bill is declared to be an emergency bill, recommended
by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with the requirements of
,section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved August 30, 1965.
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